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Thursday 25 March 

Key Dates 

EASTER HOLIDAYS FRIDAY 26 MARCH – FRIDAY 9 APRIL (INCLUSIVE).  

Monday 12 April School re-opens at the normal time 

Monday 3 May  School Closed – Bank Holiday  

Thursday 27 May School Closed – Staff Training Day (re-arranged from November and then from January) 

Friday 28 May  School Closed - Staff Training Day 

Monday 31 May School Closed – Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 22 June  Pupil Reports sent home and last day for Y7s 

Friday 25 June  Last day for all pupils (no school dinners will be served) 

 

Positive COVID Test Result 

Should your child test positive during school hours, please inform Mrs Lowry (02893353280). Outside of school hours 

please inform Mr Loughins (07359015420). With the Easter holidays, this number will be available until 5.00pm on 

Saturday 27 March (48 hours after the children have finished school). 

 

Homework 

In appreciation of the fact that the children have completed a lot of work at home during remote learning, homework 

will be re-introduced as set out below. 

Week Beginning Monday 12 April Y1-3 Reading & Y4-7 No Homework 

Week Beginning Monday 19 April Y1-3 Reading & Written Homework & Y4-7 Reading, Spellings and Mental Maths 

Week Beginning Monday 26 April Y1-3 Reading & Written Homework & Y4-7 Reading, Spellings and Mental Maths 

Week Beginning Monday 3 May Y1-3 Reading & Written Homework & Y4-7 Reading, Spellings, Mental Maths and 

Written Homework 

  

School Uniform 

I would encourage all children to wear school uniform as we did 

before Christmas, however, I do understand that it might be difficult 

to replace uniform given the current circumstances. As such we will 

take a more relaxed view regarding uniform in the 3rd Term, if 

children need to wear their tracksuit bottoms and trainers more 

regularly than just their PE days, that will be fine.  

Newsletters 

Newsletters will be sent out fortnightly as 

opposed to weekly, on the following dates: 

Friday 16 & 30 April 

Friday 14 & 26 May 

Friday 11 & 25 June 


